

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5474 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5475 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5476 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5477 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5478 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5479 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5480 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5481 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5482 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5483 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5484 of 2020
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5485 of 2020

=====

DHEERAJ GENERAL HOSPITAL

Versus

MANJULABEN LAXMIKANT MAKWANA

=====

Appearance:

MR MITUL SHELAT FOR MS DISHA N NANAVATY(2957) for the
Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

Date : 05/03/2020

COMMON ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the petitioner has placed on record a separate chart, from which, it has been pointed out that none of the respondent workmen have completed 240 days in preceding twelve months. However, there is no discussion in the award passed

by the Labour Court with regard to the aforesaid aspect.

Issue Notice returnable on 27.04.2020.

Ad-interim relief in terms of Paragraph-15(B) is granted in the petitions, till then.

(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J)

piyush